EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 639 CUTTACK, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 6, 2016/CHAITRA 17, 1938

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES, RAYAGADA DIVISION, RAYAGADA

ORDER

The 22nd March 2016

To

Shri T. Sabar, S.A.R.C.S. (Cell. 9438072193) O/o A.R.C.S., Rayagada Circle, Rayagada

No. 403-Legal —Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 has assigned you as Election Officer for conduct of the election to the Co-operative Societies & has authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Election Officer for specific Co-operative Society, so you are hereby allotted the Kasipur L.A.M.P.C.S. Ltd., At/P.O. Kasipur, Dist. Rayagada as the Election Officer to conduct the entire process of election on the 5th June 2016 (as per Notification No. 277, dated the 16th March 2016 of the State Co-operative Election Commission) as the Election Officer of the said Society by following the provision of the O.C.S. Act & Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

So you are to attend the training program on the 31st May 2016 at 11-00 A.M. in the o/o A.R.C.S., Rayagada Circle positively.

By order and in the name of
State Co-op. Election Commission, Odisha
MANO RANJAN NAYAK

Dist. Co-op. Election Officer